
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

01084395 

Name of Company 

Photosound Communications Limited 

|/We 

AP Beveridge, 10 Fleet Place, London, EC4M 7RB 

AC O'Keefe, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 03 April 2014 

Signed Date 08 April 2014 

Zolfo Cooper ; 

The Zenith Building For Official Use 

26 Spring Gardens Insolvency Section Post Room 

Manchester 
M2 1AB 

Ref 11397-003/ASIL/LNM/GCAS/KWEL/M WI | il | | 
*A35IZYZK* 

AMt Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow T
H
U
R
S
D
A
Y
 

10/04/2014 #397 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34 

(a) Insert name 

and address and 

registered office 

of the company 

(b) Insert date 

Form 4 19 

Statement of affairs 

Name of Company Company number 

Photosound Communications Ltd 01084395 

In the _ Court case number 

Statement as to the affairs of Photosound Communications 

Ltd at 11-29 Fashion Street, London, E1 6PX UK 

on the 3 Aprtl 2014 

the date of the resotution for winding up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete 

statement of the affairs of the above company as at 3 April 2014 the date that the 

company was wound up 

Full name DégerT  Wyeciand 

Signed ZA 
wy 

Dated 3 Afar 20 4 ‘ 



A- Summary of Assets 

ASSETS 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Less Due to secured creditor 

Surplus / (Shortfall) to secured creditor 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Bank balance 

Fixtures & fittings (including computer equipment) 

Computer equipment sold (book value included in above) 

Accounts receivable 

Landlord deposit 

Employee advances 

Prepaid expenses 

Estimated total assets avai for preferential creditors 

Date 

Estimated to 
Book Value 

Realise 

£ £ 

88,380 88,380 

35,276 9,760 

2,510 

132,282 132,282 

90,732 - 

3,600 - 

19,217 420 

369,486 233,352 

4 lig 



Al - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

(Carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated deftctency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated defictency/surplus of assets after floating charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge 

holders) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors 

Shortfall to floating charge holder {brought down) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up share capital 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members 

Estimated to 

Nihonbashi-Honcho 

Telecommunications 

7 Woodfield 
Alexandrinenstrasse 
5 

Bochum 
Germany 

44791 
8144 

Medical 
Writing 

Ltd 
3 
Beehive 

Close 
Cholsey 

Oxfordshire 
OX10 

98F 
4,723 

69 

Medizinische 
Ausstellungs-Und 

Maria 
Rodler 

& 
Co 

Gesellschaft 
M
B
H
 

A
T
1
2
0
0
W
I
E
N
 

Werbegesellschaft 

=| MILLARS 
| Pellegrin 